Non-programmed charges 347,392   -   490,997

Unallocated depreciation expense 5,522,625   -   -

Total governmental activities 156,698,076   172,176   130,167,232

Business-type activities:

School food service 11,850,049   2,940,718   9,132,127

Total business-type activities 11,850,049   2,940,718   9,132,127

Total primary government 168,548,125$   3,112,894$   139,299,359$

General revenues:

Unrestricted County appropriations - operating

Unrestricted County appropriations - capital

Unrestricted State appropriations - capital

Investment earnings, unrestricted

Miscellaneous, unrestricted

Transfers

Total general revenues and transfers

Change in net position

Beginning net position, as previously reported

Restatement

Beginning net position, as restated

Ending net position

Program Revenues

ROWAN-SALISBURY BOARD OF EDUCATION, NORTH CAROLINA

Statement of Activities

For the Year Ended June 30, 2015

Exhibit 2

Capital

Grants and

Contributions

Governmental

Activities

Business-type

Activities Total

-$   (3,189,777)$   -$   (3,189,777)$

-   (1,011,221)   -   (1,011,221)

-   (362,263)   -   (362,263)

-   (2,308,051)   -   (2,308,051)

-   (769,889)   -   (769,889)

-   (1,104,878)   -   (1,104,878)

-   (430,806)   -   (430,806)

-   (243,093)   -   (243,093)

-   (37,721)   -   (37,721)

-   (1,599,763)   -   (1,599,763)

319,444   (7,362,894)   -   (7,362,894)

-   (1,464,217)   -   (1,464,217)

-   (92,754)   -   (92,754)

-   (171,053)   -   (171,053)

-   (551,186)   -   (551,186)

-   39,362   -   39,362

-   143,605   -   143,605

-   (5,522,625)   -   (5,522,625)

319,444   (26,039,224)   -   (26,039,224)

-   -   222,796   222,796

-   -   222,796   222,796

319,444$   (26,039,224)   222,796   (25,816,428)

32,198,980   -   32,198,980

2,143,006   -   2,143,006

946,092   -   946,092

36,415   6,890   43,305

846,653   31,085   877,738

(51,695)   51,695   -

36,119,451   89,670   36,209,121

10,080,227   312,466   10,392,693

112,538,164   4,910,527   117,448,691

(36,977,906)   (1,227,042)   (38,204,948)

75,560,258   3,683,485   79,243,743

85,640,485$   3,995,951$   89,636,436$

Primary Government

Net (Expense) Revenue

and Changes in Net PositionProgram Revenues

ROWAN-SALISBURY BOARD OF EDUCATION, NORTH CAROLINA

Statement of Activities

For the Year Ended June 30, 2015

The accompanying notes to the financial statements are an integral part of these statements

13

FUND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Exhibit 3

Non-Major Fund

General

State

Public

School

Special

Revenue

Capital

Outlay

Individual

Schools

Federal

Grants

Total

Governmental

Funds

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 6,133,533$   -$   1,518,291$  3,402,224$  1,789,010$  -$   12,843,058$

Due from other governments 105,690   2,998,514   72,855   680,941   -   294,748   4,152,748

   Total assets 6,239,223$   2,998,514$  1,591,146$  4,083,165$  1,789,010$  294,748$   16,995,806$

Liabilities:

Accounts payable and accrued

expenses 275,418$   -$   9,502$   19,126$   -$   -$   304,046$

Accrued salaries and benefits 965,049   2,998,514   33,493   -   -   294,748   4,291,804

   Total liabilities 1,240,467   2,998,514   42,995   19,126   -   294,748   4,595,850

Deferred inflows of resources -   -   896,839   -   -   -   896,839

Fund balances:

Restricted:

Stabilization by State statute 105,690   -   72,855   680,941   -   -   859,486

School capital outlay -   -   -   1,651,498   -   -   1,651,498

Individual schools -   -   -   -   1,789,010   -   1,789,010

Assigned:

Special revenue -   -   578,147   -   -   -   578,147

Subsequent years expenditures 16,000   -   310   1,731,600   -   -   1,747,910

Unassigned 4,877,066   -   -   -   -   -   4,877,066

   Total fund balances 4,998,756   -   651,312   4,064,039   1,789,010   -   11,503,117

   Total liabilities, deferred

   inflows of resources,

   and fund balances 6,239,223$   2,998,514$  1,591,146$  4,083,165$  1,789,010$  294,748$   16,995,806$

Reconciliation of the balance sheet to the statement of net position:

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position (Exhibit 1) are different because:

   Total fund balance - governmental funds 11,503,117$

Deferred outflows of resources related to pension:

   Contributions made to the pension plan in current fiscal year 8,605,001

   Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and

   therefore are not reported in the funds. 122,914,382

   Some liabilities, including bonds payable and accrued interest, are not due and